YAMAHA F90C Outboard Motor Recall

Yamaha Motor Australia Pty Ltd is conducting a RECALL CAMPAIGN on certain F90C Outboard Motors.

 F90C Throttle Control Lever Bush Ex

Affected Model Range

Affected Serial Number Range 6FP 1000001 through 6FP 1002504
Sold nationally at authorised Yamaha Dealers from 23/07/2017

What is the defect?
The bush at the end of the throttle control lever may not have been installed properly at the factory.  This may cause the bush to come loose and possible catch on the accelerator cam guide.

What are the hazards?

In the worst case this may result in a loss of engine speed control.

What should customers do?

Contact your local Yamaha Dealer for an appointment to have your F90C remedied free of charge.

For further information please contact Yamaha via email: cr@yamaha-motor.com.au or phone: 1300 593 600.

See www.productsafety.gov.au for Australian product recall information.

This repair is conducted free of charge.

Download Recall Notification

Recall Advertising - F90C Throttle Control Lever Bush Ex (PDF 600 KB)